PROGRAM EVALUATION FORM

	What is the Primary Facet that will be responsible for implementing the proposed Program? The International Trends Facet will be responsible for implementing the proposed Program- Education Across the Miles. In addition, we will support the  implementation of a mental health and education program at Howard Community College, while offering Emergency support to a student in need.

	Based on your current Strategic Plan-Community Needs Assessment, briefly describe the community need the new/existing program will address. The Columbia (MD) Chapter of the Links, Inc. will provide services and deliver transformational programs to people of African ancestry globally so that they may have a better quality of life with a focus on women and their families.  Our emphasis will be on National Signature Program this year- Education Across the Miles.  We will focus on Liberia where we will partner with another chapter in Linkdom to increase literacy; enhance the quality of education; establish relationships with parents, school administrators, and all stakeholders; provide clothing and care products and nutritional support; build repair, and support aging non-functional school infrastructure and lastly, provide Grant-in-Aid funding to support school needs while partnering with staff at HCC for Fueling the Dragon.  We are looking  for a 20% increase in academic achievement and engage 20% more members of our chapter.

	Describe expected outcomes of the Program. The program we will support is in Liberia -  provide teacher training through a ‘Train the Trainer’ program (15 teachers); and send textbooks and other learning materials to selected schools . Our chapter expects to: provide training to teachers via Zoom, continue to send textbooks and instructional supplies to schools; and offer support to both students and teachers.

	Describe how the new /existing Program is in alignment with a National or Eastern Area Links Incorporated Program or Initiative. Our new and revitalized program is in alignment with a National Signature Program and our Linked to Wellness Program.  

	Does the Program fit with our Umbrella Program- Linked to Wellness? Yes, Education Across the Miles fits with our wellness initiative by offering training to teachers and providing basic literacy materials, send needed supplies to students and support instructional delivery of literacy and mental health support, e.g. classroom management and behavioral health issues experience by early childhood students.

	If not, how could the proposed/existing Program be combined or modified to become an Integrated or Umbrella Program? It is a part of the Umbrella Program.

	What are the budget and resource needs for the Program? The International Trends Facet needs $3000.00 to implement this program. $500.00 will be used for the HCC initiative. Umbrella Program,  $1,000.00 for the Emergency Fund.


In addition, ITS will offer food items for Feed the Dragon at HCC ($1,000.00) attend and support the Umbrella Program at HCC, St. John Baptist and participate in the Emergency Fund at HCC at $1,000.00 (students who are experiencing hardship – electricity, transportation, needs for tuition, etc. Total $5,500.00.
Please add supporting documents as appropriate.
	
	Amount 
	FY27  Budget Proposal 
Totals


	Liberia Project- Transportation, 
       Use of Liberia Facilities/ Room Renta
	$500.00
	$500.00

	        Computer & Technology Use
	         $500.00
	$500.00

	      Facilitator Fees
	$200.00
	$200.00

	      Food (include taxes)
	$300.00
	$300.00

	      Supplies (school supplies, word and                               alphabet cards, pencils, paper, books)
	$1,000.00
	$1000.00

	       
	0
	0

	      Marketing and Communications
	0
	0

	      Photography
	0
	0

	Fueling Dragons (HCC) Umbrella Project
Provide international foods to students at HCC at least twice yearly Support setting up and breaking down our display at the Food Bank and participate in discussions with students at the HCC as they visit our display.
	$1,000.00
	$1000.00

	Economic Hardship (HCC)
Provide an Economic hardship subsidy to an African American student who is in need of housing support, travel support, or support for one who may be losing electricity in their home or need to pay for a course. Create awareness campaign for students who experience an emergency.
	       $1,000.00
	$1000.00

	Umbrella Program (HCC). 
Attend and support all the programs for the Umbrella Program at HCC, St. John Baptist Church, etc.
	        $500.00
	$500.00

	Miscellaneous (please specify) Workshops @ HCC for Mental Wellness
	        $500.00
	$500.00

	TOTAL
	$5500.00 
	$5500.00

	
	
	

	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	


Return to rlittlehollis@gmail.com

